
16 AUGUST 

Port 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
CH 
WN 
CH 
WN 
CH 
CH 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 
CH 
WN 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

2715 

54087 

54031 

68 
187 
28 

173 
24 

186 
203 

53966 

106 

7 

54094 

54104 

29 

54033 
175 

2729 

2730 

2731 

Tariff 
Item 

85.23.021 

87.03.009 

90.24.019 

90.24.011 
84.10.029 
84.17.009 
84.18.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.029 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 

84.40.011 

84.40.011 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 

84.61.029 
85.01.019 
90.26.019 

90.26.019 

90.26.019 

TI-IE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 126-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Resistance cable 1.50 ohms, over 845 mm multistrand chrome nickel, 
steel-insulation synthetic rubber wrapped in hostapman tape, outer 
covering PVC 

Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him only in making crane carriers 

"Sentinal" engine protection equipment, covering oil heat and coolant 
loss, used for the protection of engines 

Pressure gauges, peculiar to use on homogenizers . . . . 
H.O. two line lubrication pumps, 5 kg capacity . . . . . . 
Vegemat automatic wool digester (one only) . . . . . . 
Reverse jet filter aluminium top plate casting . . . . . . 
Woodman clipper, NW 713 packing machine (one only) . . . . 
'Klopper', conveyor glass silvering plant . . . . . . 
Nylon hose, for secmer polyurethane spraying machine . . . . 
Raygo Wagner L90 (90,000 lb), lumberjack log loader for the handling 

of export logs (one only) 
Cherry Tree-Braunex open pocket washer-extractor, 45 kg (100 lb) 

capacity 
Senking batch washing lane PIG, continuous industrial washing 

machine 
Adige automatic cut-off saw, model CM500/ A, to be used for fully 

automatic cutting of brass billets for hot brass forging of plumbers 
hardware 

Shizuoka model AN-S, vertical milling machine with bandit control 
and one only Bridgeport model 2J vertical milling machine with 
bandit control, used in the manufacture of scientific research 
apparatus 

Remote Control Sweden Ltd. actuators, peculiar for use with globe, 
gate ball and butterfly industrial valves 

Pressure relief valve, used to relieve pressure in power transformers .. 
Special O.S.H.P. 6 r.p.m. geared motors . . . . . . 
Beck positive displacement meters, peculiar to use in the manufacture 

or repair of Beck meter range of petroleum and chemical pumps 
Bennett positive displacement meter, peculiar to use in the manufacture 

or repair of Beck meter range of petroleum and chemical pumps 
Neptune industrial meters . . . . . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

2443 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
99 

99 

99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 September 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 16th day of August 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuR5UANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and 
takeover proposal to which he has consented. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of Section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 
W. Stevenson and Sons Ltd. To acquire all the shares in Roose Industries Ltd., not already owned 7 August 1979 

by W. Stevenson and Sons Ltd. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1979. 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 


