THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Port	Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
1010	No.			Normal	Pref.	Ref.
/N	2715	85.23.021	Resistance cable 1.50 ohms, over 845 mm multistrand chrome nickel, steel-insulation synthetic rubber wrapped in hostapman tape, outer covering PVC	Free*		•
[. O .	54087	87.03.009	Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making crane carriers	Free*	Free*	1:
I.O .	54031	90.24.019	"Sentinal" engine protection equipment, covering oil heat and coolant loss, used for the protection of engines	Free*		.
/N	68	90.24.011	Pressure gauges, peculiar to use on homogenizers	Free*		ł
H	187	84.10.029	HO two line lubrication number 5 kg canacity	Free*	Free*	l i
			H.O. two line lubrication pumps, 5 kg capacity			
/N	28	84.17.009	Vegemat automatic wool digester (one only)	Free*	Free*	1
Η	173	84.18.039	Reverse jet filter aluminium top plate casting	Free*	Free*	1
/N	24	84.19.039	Woodman clipper, NW 713 packing machine (one only)	Free*	Free*	1
Η	186	84.21.029	'Klopper', conveyor glass silvering plant	Free*	Free*	1
H	203	84.21.029	Nylon hose, for secmer polyurethane spraying machine	Free*	Free*	1
Î.Ô.	53966	84.22.009	Raygo Wagner L90 (90,000 lb), lumberjack log loader for the handling	Free*	Free*	1 i
			of export logs (one only)			
/N	106	84.40.011	Cherry Tree-Braunex open pocket washer-extractor, 45 kg (100 lb) capacity	Free*	Free*	1
/N	7	84.40.011	Senking batch washing lane PIG, continuous industrial washing machine	Free*	Free*	1
[. O .	54094	84.45.009	Adige automatic cut-off saw, model CM500/A, to be used for fully automatic cutting of brass billets for hot brass forging of plumbers hardware	Free*	Free*	10
1.0.	54104	84.45.009	Shizuoka model AN-S, vertical milling machine with bandit control and one only Bridgeport model 2J vertical milling machine with bandit control, used in the manufacture of scientific research apparatus	Free*	Free*	10
/N	29	84.59.059	Remote Control Sweden Ltd. actuators, peculiar for use with globe, gate ball and butterfly industrial valves	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	54033	84.61.029	Pressure relief valve, used to relieve pressure in power transformers	Free*	Free*	1
H.	175	85.01.019	Special O.S.H.P. 6 r.p.m. geared motors	Free*	Free*	
/N	2729	90.26.019		Free*	Free*	9
	2129		Beck positive displacement meters, peculiar to use in the manufacture or repair of Beck meter range of petroleum and chemical pumps			
/N	2730	90.26.019	Bennett positive displacement meter, peculiar to use in the manufacture or repair of Beck meter range of petroleum and chemical pumps	Free*	Free*	9
WN	2731	90.26.019	Neptune industrial meters	Free*	Free*	9
	2/31	55.20.017		*or such high		1
				duty as the Minister may in any case decide		
	1			may in any	case decide	ł

Tariff Notice No. 1979/126—Applications for Approval—continued

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 September 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of August 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and takeover proposal to which he has consented. 1 10

Person by or on behalf of whom notice wa given in terms of Section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act		Proposal	Date of Consent
W. Stevenson and Sons Ltd	••	To acquire all the shares in Roose Industries Ltd., not already owned by W. Stevenson and Sons Ltd.	7 August 1979

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1979.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.